SPEC SHEET
For 350 amp T-Gun™ Compact Series
Semi-Automatic Air-Cooled MIG Guns
AMPERAGE RATINGS
GUN MODEL
60% DUTY CYCLE - MIXED GASES
OR 100% DUTY CYCLE - CO2
350 amp 350

 214-1 MILLER® POWER PIN
  (ALL MODELS EXCEPT 10 & 30 FEEDERS)
 214-2 LINCOLN® POWER PIN
 214-4 L-TEC®
 214-13 PANASONIC®
 214-12
#5 POWER PIN * 214-400 (ADAPTER NEEDED WITH
THIS PIN)
12
TREGASKISS™ QUICK LOAD™ LINERS (LINER
RETAINER NOT INCLUDED)
 415-24
TREGASKISS QUICK LOAD LINER RETAINER
(3/32” ONLY)
 415-26 TREGASKISS QUICK LOAD LINER RETAINER
 415-30-15Q FOR .030” (0.7 mm) WIRE, 15’ (5 m)
 415-35-10Q FOR .035” - .045” (0.9 mm - 1.2 mm) WIRE, 10’ (3 m)
 415-35-15Q FOR .035” - .045” (0.9 mm - 1.2 mm) WIRE, 15’ (5 m)
 415-30-25Q FOR .035” - .045” (0.9 mm - 1.2 mm) WIRE, 25’ (8 m)
 415-116-10Q FOR .045” - 1/16” (1.2 mm - 1.6 mm) WIRE, 10’ (3 m)
 415-116-15Q FOR .045” - 1/16” (1.2 mm - 1.6 mm) WIRE, 15’ (5 m)
 415-116-25Q FOR .045” - 1/16” (1.2 mm - 1.6 mm) WIRE, 25’ (8 m)
 415-564-15Q FOR 1/16” - 5/64” (1.5 mm - 1.9 mm) WIRE, 15’ (5 m)
 415-332-15Q FOR .078” - 3/32” (1.9 mm - 2.3 mm) WIRE, 15’ (5 m)
 415-332-25Q FOR .078” - 3/32” (1.9 mm - 2.3 mm) WIRE, 25’ (8 m)
  CONVENTIONAL LINERS
 415-23-15 FOR .023" (0.6 mm) WIRE, 15' (5 m)
 415-30-15 FOR .030" (0.8 mm) WIRE, 15' (5 m)
 415-35-10 FOR .035" - .045" (0.9 mm - 1.2 mm) WIRE, 10' (3 m)